Design for most critical ground water level 
condition.

11. Modulus of elasticity (E) = Thirty million pounds per square inch 
(30000000 psi).

12. Design stress due to working pressure shall be no greater than 
fifty percent (50%) of minimum yield and stress not to exceed 
sixteen thousand five hundred pounds per square inch (16500 
psi) for mortar coated pipe.

13. Design stress due to maximum hydraulic surge pressure shall be 
no greater than seventy-five percent (75%) of minimum yield and 
stress shall not exceed twenty-four thousand seven hundred fifty 
pounds per square inch (24750 psi) for mortar coated pipe.

14. Modulus of soil reaction (E) < One thousand five hundred pounds 
per square inch (1500 psi).  If E > One thousand pounds per 
square inch (1000 psi), do not use silty sand (SM) for 
embedment.

15. Deflection lag factor (Dl) = One and two tenths (1.2).
16. Bedding constant (K) = One tenth (0.1).
17. Fully saturated soil conditions:  hw = h = depth of cover above

[...]

Add additional non-shrink 
grout to mixed non-shrink grout to bring to proper moisture 
content or specific gravity.  Discard grout mixed more than 
twenty minutes (20 Min) that is not at proper moisture content or 
specific gravity.

12. Compressive strength:  ASTM C1107 two thousand five hundred 
pounds per square inch (2500 psi) minimum seven day (7 D) 
unconfined; five thousand pounds per square inch (5000 psi) 
minimum twenty-eight day (28 D) unconfined.

C. Finished surface of lining and interior joint shall be comparable to surface 
rubbed with No. 16 Carborundum stone.

[...]

Conform to requirements of Section 01330 – Submittal Procedures.
B. Submit certified test results of ASTM B88.
C. Submit manufacturer's testing certification that copper tubing conforms 

to requirements of ASTM B88.  Number of samples for testing of each 
size of tubing is modified as follows:

1. For each seven thousand five hundred feet (7500 Ft) of tubing:  
One (1) sample.

2. For each set of tubing less than thousand five hundred feet (7500 
Ft):  One (1) sample

1.5 QUALITY ASSURANCE
A. Provide manufacturer's affidavits that pipe was manufactured in 

compliance with standards referenced in this Section.

[...]

Minimum Pressure due to surge = Minus five pounds per square 
inch (-5 psi).

5. Design tensile stress due to surge or hydrostatic test pressure:  
No greater than fifty percent (50%) minimum yield.

6. Design bending stress due to combined earth loads and surge 
or hydrostatic test pressure:  No greater than forty-eight 
thousand pounds per square inch (48,000 psi).

7. Unit weight of fill ≥ One hundred twenty pounds per cubic foot 
(120 pcf).

8. Deflection lag factor (Dl) = One and two tenths (1.2).
9. Bedding constant (K) = One tenth (0.1).

10. Moment coefficient = Sixteen hundredths (0.16).
11. Fully saturated soil conditions hw=h=depth of cover above top of

[...]

Design pipe for transmitting potable water, unless otherwise 
shown on the Drawings.

11. Manufacture pipe for adverse environmental conditions in 
accordance with Section 7.5.5 of AWWA C304.

12. Design pipe for buried conditions and kept empty for up to three 
hundred sixty-five days (365 D).

13. Tunnel and Augured sections:  Provide constant outside 
diameter from bell to spigot end for pipe.  Exclude structural 
benefits associated with primary liner.  Design pipe and pipe 
joints to carry loads including but not limited to:  Overburden and

[...]

Add additional cement grout or 
water to bring mix to proper moisture content or specific gravity.  
Discard grout that has been mixed more than twenty minutes (20 
Min) and is not at proper specific gravity or moisture content.

12. Compressive strength:  ASTM C1107 two thousand five hundred 
pounds per square inch (2500 psi) minimum seven day (7 D) 

unconfined; five thousand pounds per square inch (5000 psi) 
minimum twenty-eight day (28 D) unconfined.

C. Finished surface of lining and interior joint to be comparable to surface 
rubbed with No. 16 Carborundum stone.

[...]

specified in TABLE 4.1 – PVC PIPE DESIGNATION in the Section.
B. When solid wall PVC pipe eighteen inches (18 In) to twenty-seven inches 

(27 In) in diameter is required in SDR 26, provide pipe conforming to 
ASTM F679, except provide wall thickness as required for SDR 26 and 
pipe strength of one hundred fifteen pounds per square inch (115 psi).

C. For sewers up to twelve inch (12 In) diameter crossing over water lines 
or crossing under water lines with less than two feet (2 Ft) separation, 
provide minimum one hundred fifty pounds per square inch (150 psi) 
pressure-rated pipe conforming to ASTM D2241 with suitable PVC